GEORGIA

DATE: October 22, 2018
TO: Talisa Clark, Purchasing and Contracting Director
FROM: LaKeitha Carlos, Chief of Staff, Chief Executive Off}

Antwyn Brown, Chief of Staff, Board of Commissioners «/ﬂ‘@———

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendment/Change Order No.1 to DeKalb County Contract
No0.1090364 with Dentons US, LLP

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount: $215,000.00
Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount; N/A

Previous Changes to the Term: N/A

Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract Term and Dollar Amount: Contract extension through June 30, 2020
and an increase in funding not to exceed $315, 000.00.

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:

The one year contract for state legislative lobbying services will expire on December 31,
2018. This request is to increase the contract amount by $315,000.00 and extend the
contract term for eighteen (18) months through June 30, 2020 to allow time for execution
of a new contract.



